# 2024 SDWCA District 2 AAU Wrestling Tournament Hosted by Hill City Youth Wrestling Saturday, March 2nd, 2024

#### Location:

Ginsbach Gymnasium Hill City High School. 488 Main Street Hill City, SD 57745

## Times:

Weigh-Ins: 6am-8am (singlets must be worn, birth certificate, and AAU card required) Coaches Meeting: 8:30am Start Time: 9am

### Teams:

RC Westside Raiders-RC Cobbler Kids-Hot Springs-Philip-Bennett County-Wall-Custer-Kadoka-Hermosa-Edgemont-Little Wound-St Thomas More Lil Cavs-Red Cloud-Douglas-Pine Ridge-Lakota Tech-New Underwood-Hill City

# **Pre-Registration:**

### www.trackwestling.com

Search 2024 SDWCA District 2 Tournament.

Pre-registration is required and will close at 12pm on Friday, March 1st. Pay on site. **No walk-ins** Tournament Contact: Mandy Antony <u>mspieks@gmail.com</u>

Club Contact: Shantell Davis 307.421.0621 hillcitywrestling@outlook.com

# **Entry Fees:**

\$15 per wrestler, \$5 per adult, \$3 per student, \$25 per coach (Includes admission fee and stamp) Coaches must have a valid AAU Card. **PRINTED**. Must have them stamped with a SDWCA Stamp. (Required throughout the SDWCA tournament series). **Cash Only-No Card or Checks** 

#### Ages and Weights:

2024 AAU Weight Classes and Age Divisions. \*\*New\*\* Mouth pieces are required if a wrestler has braces.

-Wrestlers placing in the top 8 in each weight class will qualify for the 2024 SDWCA Region 1 Tournament held on Saturday, March 9th in Spearfish.

# Other Information:

-Breakfast Biscuits & Gravy & Carmel Rolls for purchase.

- -Concessions will be available all day. No coolers are allowed.
- -District T-shirts will be available for purchase (\$20) from 3X Gear with cash or check.
- -Inclement weather announcements will be made on hillcitywrestling FB page and

hillcityyouthwrestling.com

# Hill City School District and Hill City Youth Wrestling are not responsible for injuries or lost items.

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U. S., Inc.

All participants must have a current AAU membership. AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event. AAU membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection.

BE PREPARED: Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at the event. Allow up to 10 days for membership to be processed. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU web site www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.